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M h l-X a d m  Janata t i p i i a
I t t . Shri « Krishna: Will the Minister of Railway* be pleased to state whether Government have any proposal to attach restaurant car to Janata Express from Delhi to Madras as it is essential in the interests of the long-joumey passengers?

The Deputy Minister of Railways
<Shri Shahnawas Khan): On the Janata Express Trains running between Delhi and Madras, during car service is now available twice a week and there is at present no proposal to increase the frequency of the service.
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A n e t at ***. Rdtofcm Martnar"
•MS. 8 M WagIwnwHi Singh: WU1

the Minister of Transport .and Om »>
nmnlcattoas be pleased to state whether It is a tact that the Yugoslav vessel, “s s. Edision Mariner” has been arrested by the order of the Calcutta High Court?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Commnntoattone (Shri Raj Bahadur): Yes, The “sa Edision Mariner” is, however, said to be a vessel of US. and not Yugoslav nationality.

Orissa Directorate of Posts and Telegraphs

•966. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 1873 on the 2nd May, 1956 regarding raising the status of the Onssa Directorate of Posts and Telegraphs and state:

(a) whether any representation received in this connection is under the consideration of Government; and

(b) if so, with what results?
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communicationa (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and (b).
Attention is drawn to the reply given to question No 1439 on 25-8-1956 in
which it has already been stated that there is no justification for upgrading the status of Onssa Circle

National Project Construction

•967. Shri Shree Narayan Dm :
Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) the present position in regard to technical man-power and other employees employed by National Pro*
lect Construction Corporation (Private) Ltd.; and

(b) the manner and method of !•-
cruitment of personnel required by the Corporation?

